Norwood presented the case. Freddie Pusey was sworn in and testified 
requesting a special use exception to place a second mobile home on less than 10 acres; 
that he was told he could place a second mobile home on the property; that he has spent 
over eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000.00) on a new septic system; and that the mobile 
home caught fire in 1999. 

The Board found that no parties appeared in support of or in opposition to the 
application. 

Motion by Mr. Hudson, seconded by Mr. Mills, and carried unanimously that the